the costs to complete these projects after drawing the final construction facility were
approximately $132 million net of VAT representing 12.8 per cent. of the Company’s total portfolio
including assets under construction.

51

6. RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER
2006 AND 2007

During the year ended 31 December 2008, certain of the Company’s Russian subsidiaries and joint
venture companies reassessed their functional currencies and concluded that the functional
currency was in fact the Rouble rather than the US dollar. The companies concerned have restated
their financial statements on the basis that their functional currency is the Rouble. The Group has
also reassessed the accounting treatment of loans made to its joint venture entities. Previously the
Group adopted presentation on a gross basis, with its balance sheet showing the loan receivable
and the Group’s share of the loan payable. The Group now considers the net presentation to be
fairer, even though there is no right of set off of these assets and liabilities.

The effect of these two changes is summarised below:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Year ended 31 December 2007 $’000 $’000 $’000

Profit for the year 95,254 1,422 96,676
Non-current assets 686,821 (24,231) 662,590
Current assets 509,769 108 509,877
Non-current liabilities (165,944) 28,240 (137,204)
Current liabilities (61,182) (32) (61,214)
Equity 969,464 4,585 974,049

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Year ended 31 December 2006 $’000 $’000 $’000

Profit for the year 32,565 458 33,023
Non current assets 215,641 352 215,993
Current assets 770,146 – 770,146
Non-current liabilities (28,040) – (25,040)
Current liabilities (47,297) – (47,297)
Equity 910,450 352 910,502

7. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
For a discussion of the Company’s significant accounting policies, see Note 2 to the Consolidated
Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2008, which are included in Part 5 of this
document.

52

PART 4

INFORMATION ON THE RAVEN MOUNT GROUP

This section sets out information on the Raven Mount Group. Financial information on the Raven
Mount Group for the year ended 31 December 2008 is set out in Part 6 of this document. A copy
of the admission document and the annual report and accounts for the Raven Mount Group for
the years ended 31 December 2006, 2007 and 2008 may be obtained from the Raven Mount

[…]

ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group has been prepared
for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does
not, therefore, represent the Enlarged Group’s actual financial position or results. This unaudited
financial information has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and is based on the
audited financial statements of the Group and of Raven Mount for their respective financial years
ended 31 December 2008. It has been prepared to show the effects of the acquisition of Raven
Mount, and the issue of Preference Shares pursuant to the Placing, on the net assets of the Group
as if these events had taken effect on 31 December 2008.

Adjustment Adjustments

Consolidated
net assets of the Consolidated

Raven Russia Proceeds of net assets of Adjustment Consideration Pro forma
Group at the Placing, Pro forma Raven Mount for Raven for the Enlarged

31 December net of Raven Russia at 31 December Mount plc acquisition of Raven Russia
2008(1) expenses(2) Group 2008(3) joint ventures(4) Raven Mount(5) Group
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Non-current assets
Investment properties 453,750 – 453,750 – – – 453,750
Investment properties under

construction 443,653 – 443,653 – – – 443,653
Property, plant and equipment 4,145 – 4,145 99 4 – 4,248
Investment in jointly controlled assets – – – 3,716 (3,716) – –
Deferred tax assets 34,830 – 34,830 857 – – 35,687
Derivative financial instruments 64 – 64 – – – 64
Other receivables 153,092 – 153,092 – – – 153,092

55 55 55 55 55 55 55

1,089,534 – 1,089,534 4,672 (3,712) – 1,090,494
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Current assets
Inventories – – – 51,093 13,525 – 64,618
Trade and other receivables 82,597 – 82,597 10,969 1,053 – 94,619
Available for sale investments – – – 13,325 – – 13,325
Cash and short term deposits 108,435 110,822 219,257 55,173 – – 274,430

55 55 55 55 55 55 55

191,032 110,822 301,854 130,560 14,578 – 446,992
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Total assets 1,280,566 110,822 1,391,388 135,232 10,866 – 1,537,486
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 51,511 – 51,511 26,149 5,727 – 83,387
Interest bearing loans and borrowings 80,042 – 80,042 22,244 5,139 – 107,425
Derivative financial instruments 1,027 – 1,027 – – – 1,027
Short term provisions – – – 1,540 – – 1,540

55 55 55 55 55 55 55

132,580 – 132,580 49,933 10,866 – 193,379
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings 356,926 – 356,926 – – – 356,926
Preference shares and warrants – 110,822 110,822 – – 85,704 196,526
Derivative financial instruments 7,904 – 7,904 – – – 7,904
Other payables 31,696 – 31,696 – – – 31,696
Deferred tax liabilities 16,420 – 16,420 857 – – 17,277

55 55 55 55 55 55 55

412,946 110,822 523,768 857 – 85,704 610,329
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Total liabilities 545,526 110,822 656,348 50,790 10,866 85,704 803,708
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Net assets/(liabilities) 735,040 – 735,040 84,442 – (85,704) 733,778
55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Net asset value per ordinary share 1.43 – 1.43 – – – 1.43
aa aa aa aa aa aa aa

No account has been taken of any results or other activity since 31 December 2008. If the
acquisition of Raven Mount and the issue of Preference Shares pursuant to the Placing had taken
place at 1 January 2008, the impact on the earnings of the Group for the year ended 31 December
2008, based on the audited financial statements of the Group and of Raven Mount, would have been
to increase the loss of the Group to the extent that Raven Mount was loss-making over the period
and given that the Preference Dividend would represent an expense.

209

Notes

(1) The financial information on the Group has been extracted without material adjustment from the financial statements